\$40.00 29299

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc S. Kopoian	11/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Choyce Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	14415 North 73rd Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 112	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-274-6996
Email: jm@patentmg.com
Correspondent Name: Jordan M. Meschkow
Address Line 1: 5727 North 7th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 409

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8157-D-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jordan M. Meschkow

Total Attachments: 1

source=8157-D-1_Ex_Assignment_23Nov07#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020264 FRAME: 0647

500423037

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Marc S. Kopoian, of 8614 East Krail, Scottsdale, Arizona 85250, hereby sell, and assign to CHOYCE PRODUCTS, INC., having offices at 14415 North 73rd Street, Suite 112, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of the following United States Patent Applications:

U.S. Design Patent Application; Filed Herewith; Title:

"SPECIMEN CUP HANDLE":

2. U.S. Provisional Patent Application; Filed Herewith; Title:

"APPARATUS FOR HOLDING SPECIMEN CUP AND METHOD OF USE":

I covenant with said CHOYCE PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to

convey the same as herein expressed.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss County of Cook MARC S. KOPOIAN

D02672704

AZ DA

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>10 or 2007</u>, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared MARC S. KOPOIAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RONALD GROSS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 30, 2010

RECORDED: 12/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 020264 FRAME: 0648